
 
 

Agency Risk Manager Representative 

 Role & Responsibilities 
 

Risk management is an essential business process designed to systematically preserve the 

physical, human, and financial resources of the government through the process of implementing 

decisions that minimize the adverse effects of accidental losses on an organization. 

                                                                                                                                                                                         

The Agency Risk Management Representative (ARMR) serves as the primary point of contact 

for implementing District-wide and agency risk management initiatives.  

 

The ARMR’s responsibilities include: 

 

 Implementing a variety of integrated risk and safety related programs; 

 Monitoring and measuring program effectiveness; 

 Managing the execution of agency Risk Assessment and Control Committee (RACC) 

activities and initiatives; 

 Functioning as the Agency Safety Officer;   

 Implementing programs that increase awareness of effective risk management practices 

and policies;  

 Setting the agency risk management function’s goals, objectives and priorities, in 

accordance with the DC Office of Risk Management’s (ORM) strategic integrated risk 

management program;  

 Balancing the safety needs and priorities with available resources; and, 

 Submitting required reports/documents in a timely manner. 

 

The position, in partnership with the DC Office of Risk Management (ORM), provides technical 

risk management leadership to the agency in the identification and response to risk exposures, 

appropriate loss control measures and administrative guidance in the review and evaluation of 

risk management issues. 

 

Overall, the position is responsible for participating in the development of the agency’s vision, 

mission and strategies, and  implementing consistent and supportive related risk management 

unit strategies in the context of the strategic, integrated risk management program of the DC 

Office of Risk Management, and agency objectives.  

 

ARMR’s ensures the highest level of safety and security for every agency employee. 



Agency Risk Manager Representative Contact List List Updated on 10/03/2011  

    

Name Agency Email Phone 

Cluster 1 

Gardner, Russell W./ David, 

Gregory 

DC Emergency Management Agency russell.gardner@dc.gov    

david.gregory@dc.gov 

481-3051 

Riddick, James DC Department of Corrections james.riddick@dc.gov 673-8500 

Baker, Craig DC Fire & EMS craig.baker@dc.gov 673-6617 

Taliaferro, Essray Metropolitan Police Department essray.taliaferro@dc.gov 645-5333 

Fields, Beverly Chief Medical Examiner beverly.fields@dc.gov 698-9006 

McManus, Yvonne  Office of Unified Communications yvonne.mcmanus@dc.gov 727-7082 

Kirschner, Frank D. Department of Environment frank.kirschner@dc.gov 535-2263 

Cluster 2 

Ogunshakin, Edson Department of Real Estate Services edson.ogunshakin@dc.gov 724-3999 

Sumpter, Charles DC Office of Human Resources charles.sumpter@dc.gov 442-9707 

Johnson, Robert Department of Motor Vehicles robert.johnson5@dc.gov 729-7117 

Harrison, Daniel Department of Public Works daniel.harrison@dc.gov 671-2005 

Jones-Best, Natalie / Carson, 

Anthony 

Department of Transportation natalie.jonesbest@dc.gov / 

anthony.carson2@dc.gov 

671-0539/ 

Mitchell, Jeanett Office of Contracting and Procurement jeanett.mitchell@dc.gov 724-3985 

Summers, Robert Dept. of Small and Local Business Dev. robert.summers@dc.gov 727-2015 

Cluster 3 

Ansah-Brew, Josephine DC Office of Human Rights josephine.ansahbrew@dc.gov 727-3241 

Kaye, Keith (Acting) Office of the Chief Technology Officer keith.kaye@dc.gov 727-9290 

Jiggetts-Bazzi, Angela Office of the Attorney General angela.jiggetts-bazzi@dc.gov 724-5648 

Carroll, Maryann Office of Administrative Hearings maryann.carroll@dc.gov 442-5951 

 Office of the Chief of Staff   



Langley, Tracey Office of the State Superintendent of 

Education 

trancey.langley@dc.gov 481-3436 

Tabatha Hawkins Office of the Secretary tabatha.hawkins@dc.gov 727-6306 

Trinh, Ngoc Office of Asian & Pacific Islander Affairs ngoc.trinh@dc.gov 727-9883 

Edmunds, Vannice Office of Cable Television vannice.edmunds@dc.gov 671-0071 

Cluster 4 

 Moses, Randy/ Brown, 

Rhamsye 

Department of Human Services randy.moses@dc.gov/ 

rhamsye.brown@dc.gov 

671-4354/671-4349 

Luciano, Peter Department of Health peter.luciano@dc.gov 442-5846 

Washington, Radeena Department of Healthcare Finance radeena.washington2@dc.gov 442-8994 

Lightfoot, Michael/Jamall 

Johnson  

Department of Parks and Recreation michael.lightfoot@dc.gov/jamall.johnson@d

c.gov 

997-3138/255-5722 

Campbell, Mary Department of Mental Health mary.campbell@dc.gov 673-7690 

Williams, Sonya DC Public Library sonyan.williams@dc.gov 727-6383 

Thomas, Tomiko Office on Aging tomiko.thomas@dc.gov 727-6604 

Mejia, Leslie Child and Family Services Agency leslie.mejia@dc.gov 727-7090 

Cluster 5 

Pearson, Keona* Commission on Arts and Humanities keona.pearson@dc.gov 251-5264 

Williams, Tania Dept. of Consumer & Regulatory Affairs tania.williams@dc.gov 478-9272 

Soto, Esteban Department of Employment Services esteban.soto@dc.gov 698-3546 

Hayden, Robert A. III Housing and Community Development robert.hayden@dc.gov 442-7160 

Schruender, Margaret/Ellis, 

Luther 

Dept. of Insurance and Securities & 

Banking 

margaret.schruender@dc.gov/luther.ellis@dc

.gov 

442-7766/442-7773 

Poindexter, Rita* Office of Planning rita.poindexter@dc.gov 724-4777 

Wallace, Ta-Tanisha Department of Youth Rehabilitation 

Services 

tatanisha.wallace@dc.gov 299-3164 

Davidson, William Department of Disability Services william.davidson@dc.gov 730-1864 

McFadden, Susie Office of Disability Rights susie.mcfadden-resper@dc.gov 481-3878 

Allen-Williams, Debra Office of Labor Relations and Collective 

Bargaining 

debra.williams@dc.gov 724-4955 

 


